

The Jepson School Award for Leadership and Service

The Jepson School of Leadership Studies at the University of Richmond recognizes that many alumni and friends of the University of Richmond have given their time, energy and resources to enhance their community. This award recognizes a person who has taken an active role in community life, sets an example for others and whose actions reflect the mission of the Jepson School.

Any alumnae/alumnus, faculty, staff, or *emeriti* faculty or staff may nominate individuals and forward the nomination to the Dean. The Dean will bring (a) nomination(s) to the full faculty for consideration and the recipient will be selected by the Jepson School faculty. At the discretion of the faculty, more than one award may be given. Normally, the award will be presented at Reunion Weekend.

Candidates must meet the following criteria to be considered for selection:

- Active leadership or significant accomplishment in civic, religious and/or professional activities tied to community service.
- * A high degree of character and integrity.

Approved by the Jepson Faculty, February 17, 2009 Updated January 23, 2014